TERMS AND CONDITIONS: WIN A R50,000 TAYLORMADE MAKEOVER CONDUCTED BY TAYLORMADE SOUTH AFRICA AND PARTICIPATING RETAILERS

- 1. All participants, by entering the competition, agree to be bound by these terms and conditions:
- 2. TaylorMade South Africa is conducting this promotional competition on behalf of all participating retailers.
- 3. The promotional competition is open to all adult South African residents who are in possession of a valid identity document, except any director, member, partner, employee, agent or consultant of TaylorMade South Africa and participating retailers, the marketing service providers or any person who directly or indirectly controls or is controlled by these entities, including their spouses, life partners, business partners or immediate family members.
- 4. This promotional competition is open from 1 April 2021 and ends at 12am (midnight) on 30 April 2021.
- 5. To enter, participants are required to:
 - a) Purchase a dozen 2021 TaylorMade TP5 golf balls from all participating retailers.
 - b) Participants may enter as many times as they wish provided that each entry meets the criteria specified above
 - c) Cell number must be given at point of sale for entry to be captured. No Cell number, no entry

PRIZE:

- 1. Customers stand the chance of winning a R50,000 TaylorMade makeover:
 - 1 x SIM2 Driver
 - 1 x SIM2 Fairway
 - 1 x SIM Hybrid
 - 1 x TaylorMade irons (standard no custom builds)
 - 3 x TM wedges
 - 1 x Spider Putter
 - 1 x TM Bag
 - 1 x dozen balls
 - 1 x glove
 - 1 x cap

GENERAL

- 1. Winners will be announced on social media on the 10th of May 2021 and by participating in this competition, the winner gives permission for their name and picture to be used in advertising and/or media free of charge.
- 2. The prize is not exchangeable for cash and is not transferrable.
- 3. TaylorMade South Africa shall reserve the right to change or terminate the promotional competition immediately and without notice, if deemed necessary in its opinion and if circumstances arise outside of their control. In the event of such change or termination, all participants agree to waive any rights that they have in respect of this promotional competition and acknowledge that they will have no recourse against The Pro Shop or its agents.
- 4. The judges' decision is final, and no correspondence will be entered into.
- 5. Participation in the promotional competition constitutes acceptance of the promotional competition rules and participants agree to abide by the rules.

- 6. In the event of a dispute in regard any aspect of the competition and/or these terms and conditions, the decision of TaylorMade South Africa will be final and binding and no correspondence may be entered into.
- 7. Important notice: TaylorMade South Africa and participating retailers are not liable for any technical failures affecting participation in the competition and assumes no liability whatsoever for any entry that has been omitted from participation for any reason.
- 8. TaylorMade South Africa may refuse to award the prize if entry procedures or these terms and conditions have not been adhered to or if it detects any irregularities or fraudulent practices.
- 9. By entering this competition, you agree to receive promotional information by means of electronic mail, SMS or social media communication.